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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3449
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2014
AIIMS TRAUMA CENTRE
Singh Shri Uday Pratap

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cases received for treatment in the All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) Trauma Centre in a day as against number of beds available therein;

(b) whether Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has agreed land transfer to the AIIMS to expand the trauma services facilities and augmenting the bed capacity and if so, the details thereof along with the location thereto;

(c) whether keeping in view the heavy pressure of the patients the Government proposes to establish a separate Central Diagnostic Block in AIIMS and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the estimated cost of the said block and the time by which it is likely to be completed and made operational?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a): Approximately 185 cases are received per day in Jai Prakash Narayan Apex Trauma Centre, All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), New Delhi and its bed strength is186.

(b): Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has agreed in principle for allotment of additional land for expansion of trauma centre.

(c) to (d): So far, proposal has not been finalized in this regard.
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